CITY OF BELLEVUE. WASHINGTON

ORIGINAL

RESOLUTION NO. 1208

A RESOLUTION accepting deeds of dedication to portions of N.E. 6th Street, between 104th Ave. N.E. and 106th Ave. N.E.

WHEREAS the following-named parties have tendered to the City deeds of dedication to portions of N.E. 6th Street, between 104th Ave. N.E. and 106th Ave. N.E., and it is felt desirable to accept the same;

NOW THEREFORE. BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Bellevue, Washington, as follows:

Section 1. Those certain deeds of dedication, to-wit:

- a. Dated September 9, 1964, in which Shell Oil Company is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1006;
- b. Dated May 21, 1964, in which R & A Corp., is the grantor, received under Clerk's file #1004;
- c. Dated May 21, 1964, in which Fred T. Vinge and Welter M. Berg are the grantors, received under Clerk's file # /0/0

are hereby accepted by the City of Bellevue.

Section 2. The administration is hereby authorized to record said deeds of dedication with the King County Auditor, and to file certified copies of same with the King County Assessor.

PASSED by the City Council this 15 day of Julians and signed in authentication of its passage this 15 h day of 1966.

Clarence F. Wilde

Mayor

(SEAL)

Attest:

nan) John La

City Clerk

FILED NO. 00473

CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE 740 16 1916

CITY CLERK